Dear Col league,
Procurement and Contracting Services is
moving headlong into a new cutting-edge
process of developing University-wide strategic
alliances. We have selected wireless
services for our first commodity in
this exciting endeavor. The concept
of these strategic alliances is that

In an effort to keep everyone more informed. Effective
July 1, 2003, Purchasing began using a simplified coded
numbering system for its RFB and RFP solicitations.
They will be coded as follows:
Each solicitation number will consist of a letter and a six-
digit number. It will begin with either an “L”(for long term
documents over one year) or an “S” (for short term docu-
ments one year or less). The first two digits are the Buyer
Number (see chart), the next two digits are the Fiscal Year
(i.e., 02/03 = 03), and the last two digits are in numerical
sequence from 01 – 99, which is the Solicitation Number.
Term Letter Buyer No. Fiscal Year Solicitation No.
L 07 03 01
S 11 04 14
Examples:
The first long-term solicitation for Buyer No. 07 in
FY 02/03 is L070301.
The fourteenth short-term solicitation for Buyer No. 11 in
FY 03/04 is S110414.
Each buyer will keep the solicitation until it is closed/
awarded; at which time it would be returned to Purchasing/
USA Bldg. for sequential filing.
Better Way To Access
Bimonthly Tips Newsletter
Effective with our January-February 2003 issue, Tips
became accessible online at the following web site:
Therefore, if you prefer viewing Tips online and no longer
wish to receive a paper copy in the mail, please notify
Georgeanne Tesi via email at gtesi@u.arizona.edu or fax at
621-6478. She will remove your name from the mailing list.
If you do nothing, you will continue to receive your copy
in the mail.
To change your address:
Send a memo or email to Georgeanne Tesi indicating
the old address as it now appears on the mailing label
and your new address. Georgeanne’s mailing address is:
Printing & Graphic Services
Attn: Georgeanne Tesi
Room 102, West Stadium
Tip s P ro curemen t  and  Con t r ac t ing  S e r v i c e s Ju l y  /  Augus t  2003
4
Tip s P ro curemen t  and  Con t r ac t ing  S e r v i c e s Ju l y  /  Augus t  2003
5
Stores Blanket Vendor
Vendor Name Vendor Address Phone # PO # Commodity
Advanced Controls Corp. 626 W. Flores 620-6656 958177 Commercial building system
controls, pneumatic and
electronic controls and parts
Catalina Fluid Power 7481 N. Jensen Place 797-9474 958182 Pneumatic and hydraulic
equipment; actuators, valves,
fittings, tubing
Hill International 1641 E. Calle Del Cielo 529-2272 958176 Protective eyewear for
safety and sports applications
Hot Metals Phoenix 866-374-1300 958178 Metal: aluminum, plate,
sheet, steel sheet, copper sheet
Milex Auto Service Center 600 N. Stone 884-7758 958180 Auto and light truck repair
and service
Southwest Hose 1544A S. Euclid 620-1600 958179 Hoses and hose assemblies
Superco Specialty Products Scottsdale 800-320-0102 958181 Specialty earth-friendly
chemicals and safety supplies
Vendor Name Change made to Vendor
Armstrong Graphic Systems New address:
2106 N. Forbes Blvd., #104
Audio Visual Headquarters No longer a Stores vendor
Basics No longer a Stores vendor
Cad Unlimited No longer a Stores vendor
Exhibit Square No longer a Stores vendor
FRS Marking Products/Spectra Name change: Xstamper/FRS/Spectra
PO #955877
GCS Service No longer a Stores vendor